
 

 

 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMOOSTRATION 
.PUBIJC BUILDINGS SERVlCE 

suPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLBMENTALAGRBEMEN'TNO. 1 

Pll£C 1 oft REVISED 

TO LEASE NO. GS-OBP-14594 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES' Grand Forks Regional Airport Authority 
2787 Airport Drive 
Grand Fo..i,.. North Dakota :58203 

1lilS AGREEMENT. made and entered into this date by and between Grand Ft»"ks Regional Airport Authority whose address is: 

'2787 Airport Dri\'e 

Gr:and Forks, North Dakota 58203 

Hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED ST A TES OF Af.IBRICA. hereinafter called the Government 

\VHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to incorporate the lease commencement date and a payment breakdown:. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinail:ermentioned covenant and agree that the said 

Lease is amended, effective August 16,2-011 as follows: 
 

Pllragrapb I. The Lease, is hereby amended as follO\YS! 
 
"10 Years, Commencing on August 16,2011, .•. " 
 

Pmi.graph I. The Lease, B. Early Tertnin.(I//on Right., is hereby amended. as follows: 
 
"After A~nust 15,2016, the Government may notify the Lessorofthe early termination ofthis lease by giving at least 90 days written 
 
advance notice to the Lessor." 
 

The Follol\ing Payment Schedule js herhy incorporated into the lease: 
 
The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent ofS53.17S.56 at the rate ofS4,431.29 per month in arrears... 
 

TQIALBLDG: BASE OP.EXP. TI'< ANNUAL RENT 

8/1612011..$115/2016 $40,000.00 $9,170.00 $400:5.56 $53,175.56 

8/16120I6~08/0 l/2021 S40?000.00 $9,170.00 50.00 $49,170.00" 

The Follolving Payment Scbednle is berby incorporated into the lease: 
 
"Jn acco-n:l'.ance witb the SFO paragraph entitled TtmanJ Improvement Rental Ac/iu~ment, Tenant lmprovements in the total amount of 
 
$16,462.34 shall he amortized through the rent for 5 years at the rate of 8.0o/a. The total annwtl cost of Tenant Improvements fur the 
 
amortization period shall be $4,005.56" 
 

Jh:!.U remlllD io fori:e ::rad e:fffct. IN ~'IT.NESS U'HEREOF, the p1u11ts sub$Crlbl:d thtir 11an>U as of the llbOVI! tb.te. 

EXEMPT(b)(6)
CONTRACTING OFF! 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

SERVICES ADMIN!STRATION.PUBLICBUILDINGS SERVI1 

BY 
{Signa (N""') (Offi~ial Title)' 

n - .. 
(Name) 

EXEMPT(b)(6)
(Addiess) I 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LND14594-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



